MUNICIPAL JUDGE
COURT REPORT

FORFEITURES/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

MUNICIPAL COURT COSTS

PENALTY SURCHARGES

COUNTY JAIL SURCHARGES

DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGES

CRIME LAB/DRUG ENFORCEMENT SURCHARGES

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE SURCHARGE

SAFE RIDE PROGRAM

TOTAL

NOVEMBER

2024
$2,934.83
$1,996.00

$743.18

$510.62
$2,356.00
$663.00
$50.00
$200.00

$9,453.63

2023
$3,116.02
$1,591.31

$818.04
$389.65
$444.50
$507.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,866.52

2024

$41,353.86
$20,019.42
$10,809.59
$5,348.22
$9,899.18
$5,800.58
$400.00
$993.00

$94,623.85

2023

CUMULATIVE CUMULATIVE

$69,380.84
$28,318.73
$16,846.99
$7,607.78
$13,136.58
$8,789.08
$100.00
$1,374.60

$145,554.60



