## MUNICIPAL JUDGE COURT REPORT

## **NOVEMBER**

	2024	2023	2024 CUMULATIVE	2023 CUMULATIVE
FORFEITURES/MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS	\$2,934.83	\$3,116.02	\$41,353.86	\$69,380.84
MUNICIPAL COURT COSTS	\$1,996.00	\$1,591.31	\$20,019.42	\$28,318.73
PENALTY SURCHARGES	\$743.18	\$818.04	\$10,809.59	\$16,846.99
COUNTY JAIL SURCHARGES	\$510.62	\$389.65	\$5,348.22	\$7,607.78
DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGES	\$2,356.00	\$444.50	\$9,899.18	\$13,136.58
CRIME LAB/DRUG ENFORCEMENT SURCHARGES	\$663.00	\$507.00	\$5,800.58	\$8,789.08
IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE SURCHARGE	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
SAFE RIDE PROGRAM	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$993.00	\$1,374.60
TOTAL	\$9,453.63	\$6,866.52	\$94,623.85	\$145,554.60